Application-Specific Information
P
ID
7v
-6
03
e
A

as applicable, from those described in the general MPC755 Hardware Specifications.
Specifications provided in this Part Number Specification supersede those in the MPC755 Hardware Specifications (order #:
MPC755EC/D) for these part numbers only; specifications not addressed herein are unchanged. Because this document is frequently
updated, refer to the website at http://www.motorola.com/PowerPC/ for the latest version.
Note that headings and table numbers in this data sheet are not consecutively numbered. They are intended to correspond to the
heading or table affected in the general hardware specification.
Table A lists the part numbers having specifications that differ from the MPC755 Hardware Specifications. Part numbers not listed
in Table A do not differ from the MPC755 Hardware Specifications. For more detailed ordering information see Table B.
Errata
There are currently no known errata for the part numbers addressed by this data sheet.
Table A. Significant Differences from Hardware Specification by Part Number
Motorola Part Number
Operating Conditions
Significant Differences from Hardware Specification
CPU Frequency Vdd TJ (°C)
XPC755BRX300LD 300 MHz 2.0V±100mV 0 to 105 2.0V/1.8V I/O voltage supported, 2.5V I/O not supported; all nom-
inal core voltages are 2.0V±100mV; AC timing different for pro-
cessor bus and L2 bus interfaces; L2 bus interface AC timing not
guaranteed in 1.8V/2.0V mode.
XPC755BRX350LD 350 MHz
XPC755BRX400LD 400 MHz
XPC755BPX300LD 300 MHz
XPC755BPX350LD 350 MHz
XPC755BPX400LD 400 MHz
XPC745BPX300LD 300 MHz 2.0V±100mV 0 to 105 2.0V/1.8V I/O voltage supported, 2.5V I/O not supported; all nom-
inal core voltages are 2.0V±100mV; AC timing different for pro-
cessor bus interface.XPC745BPX350LD 350 MHz
Note: The X prefix in a Motorola PowerPC part number designates a “Pilot Production Prototype” as defined by Motorola SOP 3-13.
These are from a limited production volume of prototypes manufactured, tested and Q.A. inspected on a qualified technology to

Notes:
See General specifications.
Table B. Ordering Information for the MPC755 Microprocessor
Package Type Device
Rev Process Mask Code
CPU
Frequency
(MHz)
Motorola
Part Number
360
CBGA
2.7 HIP4DP 57K76D 300MHz XPC755BRX300LD
350MHz XPC755BRX350LD
400MHz XPC755BRX400LD
360
PBGA
2.7 HIP4DP 57K76D 300MHz XPC755BPX300LD
350MHz XPC755BPX350LD
400MHz XPC755BPX400LD
255
PBGA
2.7 HIP4DP 57K76D 300MHz XPC745BPX300LD
350MHz XPC745BPX350LD
4 MPC755 Part Number Specifications
PRELIMINARY—SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
1.10.1  Part Marking
Parts are marked as the examples shown in Figure A.